4-megabit
(512K x 8/
256K x 16)
Single 2.7-volt
Battery-Voltage™
Flash Memory
AT49BV4096A
AT49LV4096A

1618H–FLASH–4/04
AT49BV/LV4096A
Ordering Information
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
70 25 0.05 AT49LV4096A-70TI 48T Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
90 25 0.05 AT49BV4096A-90RC
AT49BV4096A-90TC
44R
48T
Commercial
(0° to 70°C)
90 25 0.05 AT49BV4096A-90TI 48T Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
Package Type
44R 44-lead, 0.525" Wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (SOIC)
48T 48-lead, 12 x 20 mm, Plastic Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP)
13
1618H–FLASH–4/04
Packaging Information
44R – SOIC
  2325 Orchard Parkway
  San Jose, CA  95131
TITLE DRAWING NO.
R
REV.
44R, 44-lead (0.525" Body) Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (SOIC) A44R
04/11/01
0.508(0.020)
0.356(0.014)
13.46(0.530)
13.21(0.520)
16.18(0.637)
15.82(0.623)
1.27(0.050) BSC
28.32(1.115)
28.07(1.105)
2.67(0.105)
2.41(0.095)
0.33(0.130)
1.27(0.050)
0.250(0.010)
0.100(0.004)
1.00(0.039)
0.60(0.024)
0º ~ 8º
PIN 1
Dimensions in Millimeters and (Inches).
Controlling dimension: Inches.
14 AT49BV/LV4096A
1618H–FLASH–4/04
AT49BV/LV4096A
48T – TSOP
  2325 Orchard Parkway